4/1	RM PTO-1595 AU6 2 0 2004 COngrable Compressioner of Patient	08-26-200		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 08350.3162 Attorney Customer Number: 22,852 TTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS
Please ru	ecold the attached original Secume. Name of conveying party(ies): Maciej Bedkowski		2. Name:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Perkins Engines Company Limited Frank Perkins Way Eastfield Peterborough PE1 5NA United Kingdom
	al name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	ned?   Yes   No		
3.	Nature of conveyance:			
$\boxtimes$	Assignment			
	Security	of Name		
	Other:		Addition	nal name(s) & Address(es) attached?
Execution	n Date: August 18, 2004			☐ Yes
		er(s): If this document is bei	ng filed t	together with a new application, the execution date of
	the application:  Patent Application Number(s):	ł	В.	Patent Number(s):
	10/830,235			
<del></del>	Additiona	al numbers attached?	☐ Yes	⊠ No
	Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed		6.	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:	Christopher P. Isaac		7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
			$\boxtimes$	Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)
				Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal A	Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON & DUNNER, L.L.P.	, FARABOW, GARRETT		
Street Ac				
City:	Washington, D.C.			
State:	Zip:	20005-3315	8.	Deposit Account No.: 06-0916
To the be	Statement and signature. est of my knowledge and better, the fore	egoing information is true a	nd correc	ct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
C: <b>80</b> 21 \	<b>40.00 0P</b> Dustin T. Johnson Reg. No. 47,684	Signar signar		August 20, 2004  Date  ts and documents: 3

PATENT REEL: 015712 FRAME: 0698

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08350.3162 Cilent Ref. No. 03-162

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, the below named inventor, [hereinafter referred to as Assignor], have made an invention entitled:

## DEFLECTOR FOR LIMITING THE INGRESS OF LIQUID OIL

for which I executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on April 23, 2004 (Serial No. 10/830,235); and

WHEREAS, Perkins Engines Company Limited, a corporation organized and operating under the virtue of the laws of the United Kingdom, whose post office address is Frank Perkins Way, Eastfield, Peterborough, PE1 5NA, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands.

FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR     Maciej A. Bedkowski	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE Machine	DATE 18.08.64
ADDRESS 28 Dorceeter Creecant, Peterbrough, PE 1 4RP United Kingdom	CITIZENSHIP United Kingdom	

Listing of Inventors Continued on Page 2 hereof 🖾 Yes 🔞 No

RECORDED: 08/20/2004

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015712 FRAME: 0699